I attest that the copy attached hereto as "Exhibit A" is a true and correct copy of the advertisement published in The Times-Picayune on these dates.			Public notice is hereby given as provided by Article III Section 13 of the Constitution of Louisiana that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Louisiana Legislature to be con- vened on April 8th, 2013, a bill or bills relative to the City of New Orleans, relative to amending LA, R.S. 47:299.2 (d) to permit agencies of the state including the City of New Orleans to make a claim of offset to the secretary of revenue against any amounts refundable to an individual be- cause of overpayments of Louisi- ana individual income taxes for debts owed by the individual to such agencies or the City of New Orleans.	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 th Day of December of Notary Public My commission expires at my death.	3800 Howard Ave. New Orleans, LA 70125 On the following dates December 12, 14, 2012	5 te 2	 Parish of Orleans City of New Orleans Personally appeared before me, a Notary in and for the parish of Orleans, Randy A. Trahan who deposes and says that he is Administrative Operations Manager of NOLA Media Group, a division of The Times-Picayune, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, and Publishers of The Times-Picayune, Daily and Sunday, of general circulation; doing business in the City of New Orleans and the State of Louisiana, and that the attached Re: Public notice is hereby given, that there will be introduced April 8th, 2013, a bill or bills 	State of Louisiana

nola

The Times-Dicayune

13-165

Notary identification number 23492

Charles A. Ferguson, Jr.